
2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) / Sunset 

Self Storage / Silkolene
P6_PR 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:10.127  2 of  3

  2 322 Simon REES (NSW) / Castle 
Hills Motorcycles

P6_PR 1990 Honda NSR 250 2:10.316  1 of  2 .189 .189

  3 162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) P6_PR 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:11.927  2 of  3 1.611 1.800
  4 39 Ken WATSON (NSW) / Sunset 

Self Storage / Silkolene
P6_PR 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:12.334  2 of  3 .407 2.207

  5 183 David BANBURY (NSW) P6_PR 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 2:13.650  2 of  3 1.316 3.523
  6 175 Tony HYNES (WA) / Vee Two 

Aust. / Aeroplate Competition 
Industrial Coatings

P6_PR 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:16.839  2 of  3 3.189 6.712

  7 29 Colin SLEIGH (UK) P6_GP 1990 Yamaha TZA 249 2:17.298  2 of  3 .459 7.171
  8 189 Mark YOUMAN (QLD) / 

Fastbike Tyres
P6_PR 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:17.501  2 of  3 .203 7.374

  9 H John HUMM (NZ) PM_G
P

1992 Yamaha TZ 250 2:19.882  1 of  3 2.381 9.755

 10 93 Robert YOUNG (NSW) / 
Youngz Racing / Oz Fairings

P6_PR 1990 Honda NSR 250 2:19.997  2 of  2 .115 9.870

 11 76 Paul SMITH (WA) / Retro Moto 
Co / Penrite Oil

P6_PR 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:20.541  2 of  3 .544 10.414

 12 45 Jeff ANGEL (VIC) P6_PR 1989 Yamaha FZR 250 2:20.796  2 of  3 .255 10.669
 13 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) P6_PR 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 2:20.881  1 of  3 .085 10.754
 14 38 Walter MURPHY (NSW) P6_PR 1988 Honda CBR 250 2:21.328  1 of  2 .447 11.201
 15 67 Baden JONES (NSW) / Plant 

Assessor
P6_PR 1989 Suzuki RGV 249 2:21.878  2 of  3 .550 11.751

 16 52 Lachlan HILL (VIC) P6_GP 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 2:21.895  1 of  2 .017 11.768
 17 58 Glenn CLEARY (QLD) / 

Atherton Mowers & M-cycles
P6_PR 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:24.480  2 of  3 2.585 14.353

 18 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_PR 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:27.108  2 of  3 2.628 16.981
 19 191 Jason PARKIN (NSW) / Jays 

Automotive
PM_G
P

1991 Yamaha TZB 249 2:27.500  1 of  2 .392 17.373

 20 132 Ian BARTON (QLD) P6_PR 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:27.530  2 of  2 .030 17.403
 21 42A Jason ALLEN (QLD) / FNQRRC P6_PR 1989 Yamaha YZF 250 2:27.902  2 of  2 .372 17.775
 22 55a Brendan TRACEY (QLD) P6_PR 1987 Yamaha TZR 250 2:28.091  2 of  3 .189 17.964
 23 904 Bryan WAPLES (QLD) P6_PR 1984 Suzuki RG 250 2:28.260  2 of  2 .169 18.133
 24 349 Rhys WARNER (QLD) P6_PR 1989 Honda CBR 250 2:32.482  1 of  1 4.222 22.355
 25 49 Greg BURT (NSW) P6_PR 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:32.634  2 of  3 .152 22.507
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
 26 6 Bruce WILKINSON (NSW) P6_PR 1989 Suzuki RGV 250 2:34.052  1 of  1 1.418 23.925
 27 89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) / NMT 

Shipping / Interport / Ocean 
Designer Homes / Ed Cross 
Tuning

P6_GP 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 2:34.341  1 of  3 .289 24.214

 28 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) / Water 
Cooling Towers

PM_G
P

1993 Yamaha TZ 250 2:35.401  1 of  2 1.060 25.274

 29 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_PR 1988 Honda CBR 250 2:36.520  1 of  2 1.119 26.393
 30 92 David RIGG (VIC) P6_PR 1986 Yamaha TZR 250 2:43.707  1 of  2 7.187 33.580
 31 22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) P6_PR 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:44.633  1 of  2 .926 34.506
 32 81 Robert TISDELL (NSW) P6_PR 1990 Honda CBR 250 4:17.296  1 of  1 1:32.663 2:07.169
 33 193 Justin DIGIANDOMENICO 

(VIC) / Wurth Aust
P6_GP 1988 Yamaha TZU 250 .000  0 of  1

 34 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) / 
Bento Road Race Division

P6_GP 1990 Honda RS 125 .000  0 of  1

Not enough laps
 NC 91 Jarrod WEST (NSW) P6_GP KR1 250B .000  0 of  0 -2:10.127
 NC 55 Shaun PATMORE (TAS) / 

Team Clown
P6_GP 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 .000  0 of  0 -2:10.127

 NC 51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P6_GP 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 .000  0 of  0 -2:10.127

***  AMENDMENT - No. 64 (S. WILCOX) REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS NOT ON TRACK  ***

***  NO TRANSPONDERS - No. 188 (M. ROBERTSON), 39 (J. VAN MUNSTER), & 69 (??????)
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED LAP TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
H John HUMM (NZ) 2:19.882 2:20.607 2:59.129
6 Bruce WILKINSON (NSW) 2:34.052
22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) 2:44.633 3:08.364
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 2:35.401 3:01.160
29 Colin SLEIGH (UK) 2:19.975 2:17.298 2:31.391
38 Walter MURPHY (NSW) 2:21.328 2:34.166
39 Ken WATSON (NSW) 2:12.771 2:12.334 2:41.724
42A Jason ALLEN (QLD) 2:29.301 2:27.902
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 2:15.995 2:10.127 2:46.099
45 Jeff ANGEL (VIC) 2:25.562 2:20.796 2:37.855
49 Greg BURT (NSW) 3:02.914 2:32.634 2:56.551
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 2:20.881 2:21.009 2:50.627
52 Lachlan HILL (VIC) 2:21.895 2:49.217
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 2:36.520 3:10.807
55a Brendan TRACEY (QLD) 2:29.412 2:28.091 2:55.710
58 Glenn CLEARY (QLD) 3:09.258 2:24.480 2:37.469
67 Baden JONES (NSW) 2:24.245 2:21.878 2:35.061
76 Paul SMITH (WA) 2:24.906 2:20.541 2:58.414
81 Robert TISDELL (NSW) 4:17.296
83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 3:12.563
89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) 2:34.341 2:35.221 3:08.348
92 David RIGG (VIC) 2:43.707 3:02.762
93 Robert YOUNG (NSW) 2:22.746 2:19.997
132 Ian BARTON (QLD) 2:29.333 2:27.530
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 3:03.521 2:27.108 2:36.502
162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 2:19.379 2:11.927 2:47.348
175 Tony HYNES (WA) 2:22.113 2:16.839 2:49.832
183 David BANBURY (NSW) 2:14.649 2:13.650 2:43.778
189 Mark YOUMAN (QLD) 2:21.450 2:17.501 2:31.173
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED LAP TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
191 Jason PARKIN (NSW) 2:27.500 2:49.846
193 Justin DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC) 2:58.525
322 Simon REES (NSW) 2:10.316 2:47.521
349 Rhys WARNER (QLD) 2:32.482
904 Bryan WAPLES (QLD) 2:31.536 2:28.260

***  AMENDMENT - No. 64 (S. WILCOX) REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS NOT ON TRACK  ***
***  NO TRANSPONDERS - No. 188 (M. ROBERTSON), 39 (J. VAN MUNSTER), & 69 (??????)
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
H  John HUMM (NZ)  (9th) 4 40.146 1:02.418 59.160 2:41.724 P

1 1:27.551 1:05.747 35.178 3:08.476
2 43.635 1:00.933 35.314 2:19.882 42A  Jason ALLEN (QLD)  (21th)
3 44.804 1:01.727 34.076 2:20.607 1 1:57.233 1:09.674 42.818 3:49.725
4 43.051 1:18.442 57.636 2:59.129 P 2 46.619 1:03.347 39.335 2:29.301

3 45.229 1:03.664 39.009 2:27.902
6  Bruce WILKINSON (NSW)  (26th)

1 1:12.415 1:08.072 43.549 3:04.036 43  Keo WATSON (NSW)  (1st)
2 47.714 1:05.027 41.311 2:34.052 1 1:19.025 1:01.904 37.475 2:58.404

2 42.815 58.285 34.895 2:15.995
22  Michael TRIVETT (NSW)  (31th) 3 40.033 55.748 34.346 2:10.127

1 1:52.162 1:15.872 44.940 3:52.974 4 42.142 1:04.775 59.182 2:46.099 P
2 53.821 1:08.941 41.871 2:44.633
3 49.725 1:11.374 1:07.265 3:08.364 P 45  Jeff ANGEL (VIC)  (12th)

1 1:06.165 1:07.331 40.827 2:54.323
27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (28th) 2 46.107 1:01.622 37.833 2:25.562

1 2:51.545 1:08.322 39.223 4:39.090 3 44.522 59.366 36.908 2:20.796
2 48.016 1:07.342 40.043 2:35.401 4 42.102 1:04.334 51.419 2:37.855 P
3 48.520 1:14.397 58.243 3:01.160 P

49  Greg BURT (NSW)  (25th)
29  Colin SLEIGH (UK)  (7th) 1 1:15.915 1:06.423 40.576 3:02.914

1 1:25.360 1:07.750 38.230 3:11.340 2 47.737 1:05.251 39.646 2:32.634
2 45.595 1:00.587 33.793 2:19.975 3 47.385 1:06.599 1:02.567 2:56.551 P
3 42.434 1:01.237 33.627 2:17.298
4 41.680 1:02.523 47.188 2:31.391 P 50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (13th)

1 55.917 1:03.802 38.139 2:37.858
38  Walter MURPHY (NSW)  (14th) 2 43.100 1:00.399 37.382 2:20.881

1 1:07.526 1:06.429 40.663 2:54.618 3 43.197 59.826 37.986 2:21.009
2 43.978 59.810 37.540 2:21.328 4 43.649 1:06.919 1:00.059 2:50.627 P
3 43.097 1:02.201 48.868 2:34.166 P

51  Shaun RUGEN (TAS)  ( NC)
39  Ken WATSON (NSW)  (4th) 1 7:12.547 1:08.090 56.190 9:16.827 P

1 1:22.206 58.930 37.531 2:58.667
2 42.756 56.809 33.206 2:12.771 52  Lachlan HILL (VIC)  (16th)
3 40.712 53.520 38.102 2:12.334 1 2:22.941 1:03.083 36.520 4:02.544
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
2 46.008 1:00.152 35.735 2:21.895 1 4:17.296
3 44.305 1:11.201 53.711 2:49.217 P

83  Edward MARSDEN (NSW)  (34th)
54  Raymond WRIGHT (NSW)  (29th) 1 6:09.458 1:16.682 43.718 8:09.858

1 2:13.939 1:08.984 42.132 4:05.055 2 50.543 1:20.884 1:01.136 3:12.563 P
2 48.859 1:06.888 40.773 2:36.520
3 49.326 1:09.157 1:12.324 3:10.807 P 89  Scott SULLIVAN (QLD)  (27th)

1 1:38.274 1:10.496 40.225 3:28.995
55  Shaun PATMORE (TAS)  ( NC) 2 49.015 1:06.292 39.034 2:34.341

1 7:01.263 1:11.482 59.784 9:12.529 P 3 53.758 1:04.596 36.867 2:35.221
4 50.595 1:20.356 57.397 3:08.348 P

55a  Brendan TRACEY (QLD)  (22th)
1 1:09.634 1:06.506 40.770 2:56.910 91  Jarrod WEST (NSW)  ( NC)
2 47.302 1:02.949 39.161 2:29.412 1 3:15.809 1:07.318 38.808 5:01.935
3 47.301 1:02.928 37.862 2:28.091
4 43.174 1:13.167 59.369 2:55.710 P 92  David RIGG (VIC)  (30th)

1 1:49.849 1:16.076 43.332 3:49.257
58  Glenn CLEARY (QLD)  (17th) 2 53.196 1:09.895 40.616 2:43.707

1 1:21.267 1:08.271 39.720 3:09.258 3 52.164 1:11.521 59.077 3:02.762 P
2 45.139 1:02.413 36.928 2:24.480
3 42.476 1:04.855 50.138 2:37.469 P 93  Robert YOUNG (NSW)  (10th)

1 2:03.408 1:05.917 39.314 3:48.639
67  Baden JONES (NSW)  (15th) 2 45.590 1:00.728 36.428 2:22.746

1 1:05.743 1:07.467 39.848 2:53.058 3 42.443 1:02.171 35.383 2:19.997
2 46.578 1:00.907 36.760 2:24.245
3 45.873 1:00.093 35.912 2:21.878 132  Ian BARTON (QLD)  (20th)
4 43.354 1:03.112 48.595 2:35.061 P 1 1:06.605 1:08.830 41.048 2:56.483

2 47.428 1:02.878 39.027 2:29.333
76  Paul SMITH (WA)  (11th) 3 46.893 1:01.765 38.872 2:27.530

1 1:59.731 1:07.469 39.574 3:46.774
2 46.546 1:01.165 37.195 2:24.906 149  Bradley BURT (NSW)  (18th)
3 43.972 1:00.941 35.628 2:20.541 1 1:16.960 1:06.860 39.701 3:03.521
4 44.079 1:07.168 1:07.167 2:58.414 P 2 47.011 1:02.474 37.623 2:27.108

3 45.900 1:05.960 44.642 2:36.502
81  Robert TISDELL (NSW)  (32th)



2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
162  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (3rd) 191  Jason PARKIN (NSW)  (19th)

1 56.393 1:00.725 38.356 2:35.474 1 2:53.954 1:07.086 39.055 4:40.095
2 43.567 58.472 37.340 2:19.379 2 47.676 1:05.808 34.016 2:27.500
3 40.368 56.414 35.145 2:11.927 3 42.583 1:00.660 1:06.603 2:49.846 P
4 42.184 57.030 1:08.134 2:47.348 P

193  Justin DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC)  (33th)
175  Tony HYNES (WA)  (6th) 1 4:56.102 1:04.951 40.082 6:41.135

1 1:26.798 1:03.965 36.445 3:07.208 2 48.734 1:07.236 1:02.555 2:58.525 P
2 45.231 1:01.136 35.746 2:22.113
3 43.939 58.979 33.921 2:16.839 322  Simon REES (NSW)  (2nd)
4 41.695 1:07.763 1:00.374 2:49.832 P 1 3:18.902 59.846 35.192 4:53.940

2 40.768 56.294 33.254 2:10.316
183  David BANBURY (NSW)  (5th) 3 41.196 58.947 1:07.378 2:47.521 P

1 1:01.931 1:02.924 38.521 2:43.376
2 42.055 56.587 36.007 2:14.649 349  Rhys WARNER (QLD)  (24th)
3 40.806 57.104 35.740 2:13.650 1 2:32.482
4 39.578 58.284 1:05.916 2:43.778 P

904  Bryan WAPLES (QLD)  (23th)
189  Mark YOUMAN (QLD)  (8th) 1 1:03.033 1:09.738 41.405 2:54.176

1 1:30.188 1:05.592 38.124 3:13.904 2 48.686 1:03.317 39.533 2:31.536
2 45.474 59.807 36.169 2:21.450 3 47.199 1:03.104 37.957 2:28.260
3 42.913 58.263 36.325 2:17.501
4 40.982 1:02.337 47.854 2:31.173 P

***  AMENDMENT - No. 64 (S. WILCOX) REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS NOT ON TRACK  ***

***  NO TRANSPONDERS - No. 188 (M. ROBERTSON), 39 (J. VAN MUNSTER), & 69 (??????)
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:58.040 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 250 3:03.521 1
4:00.814 49 Greg BURT (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 250 3:02.914 1
4:54.853 162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:19.379 1
4:58.025 183 David BANBURY (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 2:14.649 1
5:11.438 39 Ken WATSON (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:12.771 1
7:04.256 322 Simon REES (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 2:10.316 1
7:24.526 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:10.127 2

***  AMENDMENT - No. 64 (S. WILCOX) REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS NOT ON TRACK  ***

***  NO TRANSPONDERS - No. 188 (M. ROBERTSON), 39 (J. VAN MUNSTER), & 69 (??????)
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 D. BANBURY 39.578 K. WATSON 53.520 K. WATSON 33.206 K. WATSON 2:06.872 2:12.334
2 K. WATSON 40.033 K. WATSON 55.748 S. REES 33.254 K. WATSON 2:10.127 2:10.127
3 K. WATSON 40.146 S. REES 56.294 C. SLEIGH 33.627 S. REES 2:10.316 2:10.316
4 P. GREENUP 40.368 P. GREENUP 56.414 T. HYNES 33.921 D. BANBURY 2:11.905 2:13.650
5 S. REES 40.768 D. BANBURY 56.587 J. PARKIN 34.016 P. GREENUP 2:11.927 2:11.927
6 M. YOUMAN 40.982 M. YOUMAN 58.263 J. HUMM 34.076 T. HYNES 2:14.595 2:16.839
7 C. SLEIGH 41.680 T. HYNES 58.979 K. WATSON 34.346 M. YOUMAN 2:15.414 2:17.501
8 T. HYNES 41.695 J. ANGEL 59.366 P. GREENUP 35.145 C. SLEIGH 2:15.894 2:17.298
9 J. ANGEL 42.102 W. MURPHY 59.810 R. YOUNG 35.383 J. PARKIN 2:17.259 2:27.500
10 R. YOUNG 42.443 L. MACGREGOR 59.826 P. SMITH 35.628 J. HUMM 2:18.060 2:19.882
11 G. CLEARY 42.476 B. JONES 1:00.093 L. HILL 35.735 J. ANGEL 2:18.376 2:20.796
12 J. PARKIN 42.583 L. HILL 1:00.152 D. BANBURY 35.740 R. YOUNG 2:18.554 2:19.997
13 J. HUMM 43.051 C. SLEIGH 1:00.587 B. JONES 35.912 B. JONES 2:19.359 2:21.878
14 W. MURPHY 43.097 J. PARKIN 1:00.660 M. YOUMAN 36.169 L. HILL 2:20.192 2:21.895
15 L. MACGREGOR 43.100 R. YOUNG 1:00.728 S. SULLIVAN 36.867 L. MACGREG 2:20.308 2:20.881
16 B. TRACEY 43.174 J. HUMM 1:00.933 J. ANGEL 36.908 W. MURPHY 2:20.447 2:21.328
17 B. JONES 43.354 P. SMITH 1:00.941 G. CLEARY 36.928 P. SMITH 2:20.541 2:20.541
18 P. SMITH 43.972 I. BARTON 1:01.765 L. MACGREGOR 37.382 G. CLEARY 2:21.817 2:24.480
19 L. HILL 44.305 G. CLEARY 1:02.413 W. MURPHY 37.540 B. TRACEY 2:23.964 2:28.091
20 I. BARTON 44.729 B. BURT 1:02.474 B. BURT 37.623 I. BARTON 2:25.366 2:27.530
21 B. WAPLES 45.217 B. TRACEY 1:02.928 B. TRACEY 37.862 B. BURT 2:25.997 2:27.108
22 J. ALLEN 45.229 B. WAPLES 1:03.104 B. WAPLES 37.957 B. WAPLES 2:26.278 2:28.260
23 B. WILKINSON 45.670 J. ALLEN 1:03.347 I. BARTON 38.872 J. ALLEN 2:27.585 2:27.902
24 B. BURT 45.900 S. SULLIVAN 1:04.596 J. ALLEN 39.009 S. SULLIVAN 2:30.478 2:34.341
25 G. BURT 47.385 J. DIGIANDOMENIC 1:04.951 G. BURT 39.646 B. WILKINSON 2:32.008 2:34.052
26 L. BUDNIAK 48.016 B. WILKINSON 1:05.027 L. BUDNIAK 40.043 G. BURT 2:32.282 2:32.634
27 J. DIGIANDOMENIC 48.734 G. BURT 1:05.251 D. RIGG 40.616 L. BUDNIAK 2:35.401 2:35.401
28 R. WRIGHT 48.859 R. WRIGHT 1:06.888 R. WRIGHT 40.773 R. WRIGHT 2:36.520 2:36.520
29 S. SULLIVAN 49.015 L. BUDNIAK 1:07.342 B. WILKINSON 41.311 M. TRIVETT 2:40.537 2:44.633
30 M. TRIVETT 49.725 M. TRIVETT 1:08.941 M. TRIVETT 41.871 D. RIGG 2:42.675 2:43.707
31 E. MARSDEN 50.543 D. RIGG 1:09.895 E. MARSDEN 1:01.136 J. DIGIANDOM 2:56.240
32 D. RIGG 52.164 E. MARSDEN 1:16.682 J. DIGIANDOMENIC 1:02.555 E. MARSDEN 3:08.361
33 R. TISDELL 4:17.296
34 R. WARNER 2:32.482

***  AMENDMENT - No. 64 (S. WILCOX) REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS NOT ON TRACK  ***
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PERIOD 6 250cc GP & PRODUCTION / PRE-MODERN 250cc GP
Practice 1

AMENDED BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 10:03:31
Event: P05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 40
Track: Wet Printed at: 11:52

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
***  NO TRANSPONDERS - No. 188 (M. ROBERTSON), 39 (J. VAN MUNSTER), & 69 (??????)


